
 

Calendar of Events 
September, 2023–January, 2024 

St. Joseph Chapel 
 

We are open Wednesdays, First Fridays and Saturdays.  
(NOT EVERY OPEN DAY IS SHOWN BELOW.) 

 
v To see the latest on our “Calendar of Events” go to our website: https://terrasanctaministries.net, then go to 

“Schedule” page, and when on it hit the blue “2023 Calendar of Events” button.  
 
 
SEPTEMBER (The month of the Sorrowful Mother.) 
1. (Fri. Sept. 1) FIRST FRIDAY:  
2. (Sat. Sept. 2) FIRST SATURDAY: 
3. (Wed. Sept. 6) FIRST WEDNESDAY: 
4. (Mon. Sept. 18) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation (7:00 pm Rosary, Chaplet, Mass) 
5. (Thurs. Sept. 21) THIRD THURSDAY: 7:00 pm Mass & Holy Hour for Life 
6. (Sat. Sept. 23) 20/20 Catechesis: after the Rosary in Lower Level 
7. (Fri. Sept. 29) Feast of Ss. Michael, Gabriel, Raphael: 12:00 pm Mass 
8. (Fri. Sept. 29) LAST FRIDAY: 7:00 pm Healing Service  
9. (Sat. Sept. 30) 20/20 Catechesis: after the Rosary in Lower Level 
 
OCTOBER (The month of the Holy Rosary.) 
1. (Wed. Oct. 4) Solemnity of St. Francis of Assisi: 12:00 pm Mass  
2. (Fri. Oct. 6) FIRST FRIDAY:  
3. (Sat. Oct. 7) FIRST SATURDAY & Feast of Our Lady of the Rosary: 
4. (Sat. Oct. 14) Rosary Rally: Begin Noon outside  
5. (Sunday. Oct. 15) 100th ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION of St. Joseph Chapel! 

• 11:30 am: Holy Rosary 
• 12:00 pm: OUTDOOR MASS WITH ARCHBISHOP VIGNERON! 
• 1:30 pm: Outdoor Reception 

6. (Mon. Oct. 16) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation (7:00 pm Rosary, Chaplet, Mass) 
CANCELLED 

7. (Thurs. Oct. 19) THIRD THURSDAY: 7:00 pm Mass & Holy Hour for Life CANCELLED 
8. (Sat. Oct. 21) 20/20 Catechesis: after the Rosary in Lower Level 
9. (Fri. Oct. 27) LAST FRIDAY: 7:00 pm Healing Service  
10. (Sat. Oct. 28) 20/20 Catechesis: after the Rosary in Lower Level 
 
NOVEMBER (The month of the Poor Souls.) 
1. (Wed. Nov. 1) All Saints’ Day (Holy Day of Obligation) 
2. (Fri. Nov. 3) FIRST FRIDAY:  
3. (Sat. Nov. 4) FIRST SATURDAY: 
4. (Thurs. Nov. 16) THIRD THURSDAY: 7:00 pm Mass & Holy Hour for Life 
5. (Sat. Nov. 18) 20/20 Catechesis: after the Rosary in Lower Level 
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6. (Mon. Nov. 20) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation (7:00 pm Rosary, Chaplet, Mass) 
7. (Sat. Nov. 25) Saturday after Thanksgiving: Shrine CLOSED 
 
DECEMBER (The month of the Coming of Christ.) 
1. (Fri. Dec. 1) FIRST FRIDAY:  
2. (Sat. Dec. 2) FIRST SATURDAY: 
3. (Wed. Dec. 6) FIRST WEDNESDAY: 
4. (Fri. Dec. 8) Solemnity of the IMMACULATE CONCEPTION (Holy Day of Obligation) 
5. (Sat. Dec. 16) 20/20 Catechesis: after the Rosary in Lower Level 
6. (Mon. Dec. 18) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation (7:00 pm Rosary, Chaplet, Mass) 
7. (Thurs. Dec. 21) THIRD THURSDAY: 7:00 pm Mass & Holy Hour for Life 
8. (Dec. 22-31) CLOSED for Christmas. 
 
JANUARY 
1. (Mon. Jan. 1) Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God: 12:00 pm Noon Mass 
2. (Wed. Jan. 3) FIRST WEDNESDAY: 
3. (Fri. Jan. 5) FIRST FRIDAY:  
4. (Sat. Jan. 6) FIRST SATURDAY: 
 

 
For more information, call/text (313-727-9784) or email (abunaalex@yahoo.com)  

Fr. Alex Kratz, OFM, Spiritual Director of Terra Sancta Ministries. 
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